501942132 06/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Claudia Daniela MACIAS MEJIA	05/25/2012
Luis Rodolfo AREVALO PLIEGO	06/01/2012
Jose Antonio BIVIAN BALANZARIO	05/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Colgate-Palmolive Company
Street Address:	300 Park Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29417481

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)878-7853 Phone: 7328787500

Email: patent_mail@colpal.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Colgate-Palmolive Company

Address Line 1: 909 River Road

Address Line 4: Piscataway, NEW JERSEY 08855

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9567-03-PCP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Judy W. Chung

Total Attachments: 5

source=9567-03-PCP_Assign#page1.tif source=9567-03-PCP_Assign#page2.tif source=9567-03-PCP_Assign#page3.tif source=9567-03-PCP_Assign#page4.tif source=9567-03-PCP_Assign#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028308 FRAME: 0700

CH \$40.00 2841

Attorney Docket No.: 9567-03-PCP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Claudia Daniela MACÍAS MEJÍA, Luis Rodolfo ARÉVALO PLIEGO and José Antonio BIVIÁN BALANZARIO (below referred to as ASSIGNORS), residing, respectively, as set forth hereinafter, have made an invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application Serial No. 29/417,481, filed April 4, 2012, naming the ASSIGNOR(S) as inventor(s), and entitled CONTAINER; and

WHEREAS, Colgate-Palmolive Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 300 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10022, and offices and place of business at 909 River Road, Piscataway, New Jersey 08854 (below referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patent application and corresponding patent rights worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid United States Patent Application and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and any additional United States Patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid United States application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, together with the right(s) of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all foreign Patent Offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR(S') execution of this document.

This Assignment is effective as of: April 4, 2012. (date of filing)

PATENT heet 1 of 3)
REEL: 028308 FRAME: 0701

Attorney Docket No.: 9567-03-PCP

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
	Claudia Daniela MACIAS MEJIA
	Address: Rayón 23, San José, Iturbide, Guanajuato, Mexico 37980
State of GUANAJUATO County of SAN JOSE ITURBIDE On this 25 day of	MAYO 20 13 before me, a Notary Public in
	personally appeared the above signatory (
	NOTAN PUBLIC
tos probenimuros cable Insinti biscomba est or e	
	od (prografi körszászi kerepetese és a körszászá képeteszés körszászá (kerepeteszés körszászászászászászászás A kitatott (kerepeteszészészészészészészészészészészészészés
	I hereunto set my hand-and seal this day of
20	
	Luis Rodolfo ARÉVALO PLIEGO
	Address: Privada del Rodiezmo 112 Colonia Juriquilla, Provincia Juriquilla Queretaro, Mexico 76230
sigot foranguasa sedejimma si of op 8. Ses seditok veli bisa dishawasa made f	idin (1996) kan di kalendaran digi da boraga (2) (2000) (1982). Kangaran digirarik da mangasi bahari di kadi sejar nggar no misasasasa pagar.
itate of GUANAJUATO	
	NIO 2012 before me, a Notary Public in personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to
	ed the foregoing instrument in my presence.
	NOTAR YPUBLIC

(Sheet 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 028308 FRAME: 0702

Attorney Docket No.: 9567-03-PCP

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I her	ereunto set my hand and seal this day of	
	José Antonio BIVIÁN BALANZARIO	
	Address: C Legionarios 42 Fracc Mision de San Carlos Corregidora, Queretaro, Mexico 76086	94.Š
	202 before me, a Notary Public in rsonally appeared the above signatory, known to me to the foregoing instrument in my presence. NOTARY UBLIC	

(Sheet 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 028308 FRAME: 0703

Lic. Augusto Ferro Vargas

Notaría Pública Número 03 tres

Hidalgo No. 65-A Col. Centro C. P. 37980 San José Iturbide, Guanajuato, Méx. Teléfono / Fax (419) 1980849

E mail notaria3sji_augustoferro@hotmail.com

"CERTIFICACION NOTARIAL"

El Licenciado AUGUSTO FERRO VARGAS, titular de la Notaria Pública Número 3 tres, ubicada en la calle Hidalgo número 65-A sesenta y cînco guión A, de esta Ciudad de San José Iturbide, Estado de Guanajuato, México, en legal ejercicio en esta Adscripción Notarial, CERTIFICA: Que comparecen ante mi los señores; CLAUDIA DANIELA MACIAS MEJIA, mexicana, casada, nacida ei día 11 once de Diciembre de 1983 mil novecientos ochenta y tres, originaria del Estado de México y vecina de esta Ciudad de San José Iturbide, Guanajuato, con domicílio en la calle Rayón número 23 veintitres, zona centro, empleada, con instrucción, quien se identifica con credencial para votar con fotografía con clave de elector MCMJCL83121115M800 "MCMJCL" ocho, tres, uno, dos, uno, uno, uno, cinco, "M", ocho, cero, cero para este Municipio, expedida por el Instituto Federal Electoral; y el señor JOSE ANTONIO BIVIAN BALANZARIO, mexicano, casado, nacido el 5 cinco de Septiembre de 1968 mil novecientos sesenta y ocho, originario de México Distrito Federal y vecino del Municipio de Corregidora, Querétaro, con domicilio en la calle Legionarios número 42 cuarenta y dos. Fraccionamiento Misión de San empleado, con instrucción, quien se ide 11. para votar con fotógrafía con clave identifica oredencial, de elector BVBLAN680905098401 "BVBLAN", seis, ocho, cero, nueve, cero, cinco, cero, nueve, "H", cuatro, cero, uno, para Queretaro, Queretaro, expedida por al Instituto Federal Electoral; en su carácter de Diseñadora e Ingeniero de Empaque respectivamente de la empresa denominada Colgate Falmolive Company, con el OBJETO DE RATIFICAR su firma en el presente documento por ser la misma que dicen utilizar en todos sus asuntos tanto públicos como privados, y que dicho documento viene en el idioma inglés y del cual los comparecientes manifiestan saber perfectamente su contenido en virtud de hablar y conocer el idioma inglés, y que se refiere a la Solicitud de Registros de Patentes en La oficina de Marcas y Patentes de Estados Unidos de América, para 3 tres diseños nuevos de botellas. - San José Iturbide, Guanajuato, a los 25 veinticinco días del mes de Mayo del año 2012 dos mil doce.- La presente razón quedó asentada bajo el follo de ratificaciones número 00429, cero, cero, cuatro, dos, nueve, del protocolo a mi cargo.- Doy fe.--

CLAUDIA DANIELA MACIAS MEJIA

EL NOTARIO PUBLICO NUMERO 3 TRES LICENCIADO AUGUSTO FERRO VARGAS FEVA-440504 IFA.

PATENT

JOSE ANTONÍO BIVIAN BALANZAS (100 888)

Designation of the second

REEL: 028308 FRAME: 0704



Lic. Augusto Ferro Vargas

Notaria Pública Número 03 tres

Hidalgo No. 65-A Col. Centro C. P. 37980 San José Iturbide, Guanajuato, Réx Teléfono / Fax (419) 19 8 08 49 E mail notaria3sji, augustoferro@hotmail.com

"CERTIFICACION NOTARIAL"

El Licenciado AUGUSTO FERRO VARGAS, titular de la Notaría Pública Número 3 tres, ubicada en la calle Hidalgo número 65-A sesenta y cinco quión A, de esta Ciudad de San José Iturbide, Estado de Guanajuato, Mexico, en legal ejercicio en esta Adscripción Notarial, CERTIFICA: Que comparece ante mi el señor: LUIS RODOLFO AREVALO PLIEGO, mexicano, divorciado, nacido el 7 siete de Julio de 1969 mil novecientos sesenta y nueve, originario de México Distrito Federal y vecíno de Juriquilla Querétaro, con domicilio en la Privada del Rodiezmo número 112 ciento doce, Alta vista, empleado, instrucción, quien se identifica con credencial, para votar con fotografía con clave de elector ARPLLS69070709H800 "ARPLLS" seis, nueve, cero, siete, cero, siete, cero, nueve, "H", ocho, cero, cero, para este Municipio expedida por el Instituto Federal Electoral; en su carácter de Ingeniero de Empaque de la empresa denominada Colgate Palmolive Company, con el OBJETO DE RATIFICAR su firma en el presente documento por ser la misma que dice utilizar en todos sus asuntos tanto públicos como privados, y que dicho documento viene en el idioma inglés y del cual el compareciente manifiesta saber perfectamente su contenido en virtud de hablar y conocer el idioma inglés, y que se refiere a la Solicitud de Registros de Patentes en La eficina de Marcas y Patentes de Estados Unidos de America, para 3 tres diseños nuevos de botellas. - San José Iturbide, Guanajuato, a los I un dias del mes de Junio del año 2012 dos mil doce.- La presente razón quedo asentada bajo el folio de ratificaciones número 00434, cero, cero, cuatro, tres, cuatro, del protocolo a mi cargo.-

- Lilling

LUIS RODOLFO AREVALO PLIEGO

EL NOTARIO PUBLICO NUMERO 3 TRES LICENCIADO AUGUSTO FERRO VARGAS FEVA-440504 IFA.

PATENT REEL: 028308 FRAME: 0705

RECORDED: 06/04/2012